PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4923654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARD SCANNING SOLUTIONS, INC.	10/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACUANT, INC.
Street Address:	6080 CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 850
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7911655
Patent Number:	7702128
Patent Number:	7823773
Patent Number:	7808681
Patent Number:	7821679
Patent Number:	7948665
Patent Number:	8610966
Patent Number:	8136966
Patent Number:	8462395
Patent Number:	8274713
Patent Number:	8559068
Patent Number:	8830328
Patent Number:	8724183
Patent Number:	8781311
Patent Number:	D716816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(713)374-1601 **Fax Number:**

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 045984 FRAME: 0463 504876914

PATENT

Phone: 7133741600

Email: lcimino@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 1000 LOUISIANA STREET
Address Line 2: FIFTY-THIRD FLOOR
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LILIA CIMINO
SIGNATURE:	/Lilia Cimino/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name Change Doc (Card Scanning Solutions, Inc to Acuant, Inc)#page1.tif source=Name Change Doc (Card Scanning Solutions, Inc to Acuant, Inc)#page2.tif source=Name Change Doc (Card Scanning Solutions, Inc to Acuant, Inc)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045984 FRAME: 0464

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CARD SCANNING

SOLUTIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CARD SCANNING

SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "ACUANT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014, AT 5:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5332918 8100

141263151

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 1760722

DATE: 10-07-14

PATENT REEL: 045984 FRAME: 0465

A0761824

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:34 FM 10/06/2014 FILED 05:34 PM 10/06/2014 SRV 141263151 - 5332918 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify: FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Card Scanning Solutions, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows: RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "1" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
The name of the Corporation is Acuant, Inc.
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this 6th day of October , 2014.
day or, 20
By:
Authorized Officer
Title: CBO
Name: Yossi Zekri
Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 045984 FRAME: 0466

3568857 Amended Statement By Foreign Corporation

A0761824

FILED Secretary of State
State of California

OCT 09 2014 😿

	33. 03 EST. 1
Acvant, INC.	lcc
[Name of Corporation]	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
a corporation organized and existing under the laws of	ware ,
and which is presently qualified for the transaction of intrastate busin	ess in the State of
California, makes the following statement:	
•	
That the name of the corporation has been changed to that hereina	bove set forth and
that the name relinquished at the time of such change was CArd Scanning Solutions, I	лС·

[Signature of Corporate Officer]

[Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing]

RECORDED: 04/19/2018